
FUSION
FOR
ENERGY

Commercial Department

1DM Ref. F4E_D_2C2M97
Page 1/7

Barcelona, 1 8 APR 2018

Annual list of Contracts 2017 Subject to publication

on Fusion for Energy’s website.

In the context of Fusion for Energy’s ex-post publicity obligations, for those contracts which have not

been the subject of a Contract Award Notice in the Official Journal, according to Articles 124(3) and

124(4) RAP1 laying down rules for publication and contract advertising, the Contracting Authority

shall publish a list of contracts on its internet site no later than 30 June of the following financial

year. The list must specify the name of the contractor, the amount awarded and the subject matter

of the contract.

Fusion for Energy advertises hereby the Annual List of Contracts concluded during 2017:

I . Contracts below the Directive thresholds, except very-low value contracts

Subject Matter CONTRACTOR REFERENCE NUMBER CONTRACTED

Service Vehicle Talleres Autolica F4E-ADM-0881 50889.20€

2. Modification of contracts below the Directive thresholds

Not applicable

3. Specific contracts under a framework contract with an accumulated yearly value above

15.000€

a. Please see Annex I for Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Fusion for Energy

Framework Contracts;

b. Please see Annex II for Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Interinstitutional

Framework Contracts.

4. Contracts resulting from a negotiated procedure without prior publication of a contract

notice, whatever their value, for

a. legal services underArticle 134(1)(h) RAP

Not applicable.

1 Commission delegated Regulation (EU) N 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 as last amended by Commission Delegated

Regulation (EU) N 2015/2462 of 30 October 2015.

3D Rendering Services Max Kulich F4E-AFC-0870 6000000€ 1

1DM Ref. F4E_D_ 2C2M97 Page 1/7



b. financial services or instruments under Article 134(1)0) and (k) RAP

Not applicable

C. public communication networks and electronic communication services under Article

134(1)(l) RAP

Not applicable

d. services provided by an international organisation under Article 134(1)(m) RAP

Not applicable

/a/t/M ;Z1w
r Hans JaJ1reiss

Head of Administration Department

Date: 1 8 APR 2918

1DM Ref. F4E_D_ 2C2M97 Page 2/7



Annex I

Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Fusion for Energy Framework Contracts

with an accumulated yearly value above 15. 000€:

:lIJJj?

Atlanta Agenda de Viajes

____________________________

__________________

SA.Travel Agency Service

F4E-ADM-419.0183 195.00 €

F4E-ADM-419.O1.84 1,613.85 €
F4E-ADM-419.O1.85 31,666.86€

F4E-ADM-419.O1.86 415.80 €

F4E-ADM-419.O1.87 39906.36 €

F4E-ADM-419.O1.88 27,472.20 €

F4E-ADM-41901.89 13,030.50 €
F4E-ADM-419.O1.90 5,937.75 €

F4E-ADM-419.O1.91 39692.13 €

F4E-ADM-419.O1 .92

F4E-ADM-420.O1 .92

11739.00€
1680.00€

Language Courses Linguarama Ibérica S.A.

F4E-ADM-420.O1.93 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.94 1680.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.95 1,680.00€

F4E-ADM-420.O1.96 1680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.97 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.98 1,680.00€
F4E-ADM-420.O1.99 30240.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.100 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.1O1 1,680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.102 1,680.00€

F4E-ADM-420.O1.103 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.104 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.105 1,680.00€
F4E-ADM-420.O1.106 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.107 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.108 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1.109 450.00 €

F4E-ADM-420.O1 .110 6.00000 €

Information and Communications
Technology (ICT) Development

lnformática El Corte Inglés F4E-ADM-430.01.32 140.74000 €
Services for Fusion for Energy

LOT I

Information and Communications F4E-ADM-430.04.14 40,906.50 €

Technology (ICT) Development F4E-ADM-430.04.15 40,909.50 €

Services for Fusion for Energy Deloitte F4E-ADM-430.04.1 6 I 2,271 .95 €
LOT 2 F4E-ADM-430.04.17 12,271.95 €

Randstad F4E-ADM-0481 .01 532, 1 20.00€

Interim Services Adecco F4E-ADM-0481 .02 79,094.00€

Manpower F4E-ADM-0481 .03 28,820.00€

1DM Ref. F4E_D_ 2C2M97 Page 3/7



F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .74 33893.55 €

Software acquisition Channel Cad Tech Ibérica SA

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.75 12,824.00 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.76 62,602.08 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.77 29,443.22 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .78 1 26,63222 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .79 8861 1 .36 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.80 4,928.00 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .81 1 1 550.00 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.82 13430 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.83 23,727.70 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.84 2,289.00 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.85 14,749.91 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.86 599.50 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.87 9,814.97 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.88 48,237.12 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.89 5,064.12 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.90 486,561.42 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.91 29,589.31 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.92 59,252.33 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.93 194.40 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.94 32,340.00 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .95 1 350.00 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.96 53356.32 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.97 3,111.94€

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.98 475.20 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.99 38708.25 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.100 6,616.41 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.1O1 418.00 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.102 6,147.28 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.103 27,12600 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.104 920.16 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.105 116,035.01 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.106 103,868.21 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.107 41,926.36€

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.108 29,139.36 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.109 14,672.88 €

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.11O 11,000.00€

F4E-ADM-0549.O1.111 41,282.14€

Medical Services Lot 1 - Medical F4E-AFC-0613.O1 AMC 2017 14,956.00 €
Creu Blanca

Centre F4E-AFC-0613.O1 PR 2017 6,963.00 €

F4E-AFC-0613.02.12 12,000.00 €

F4E-AFC-061 3.02.1 3 1 050.00 €
Medical Service Lot 2 - Medical

Gabinete SME F4E-AFC-0613.02.14 4000.00 €
Advice

F4E-AFC-0613.02.15 100,000.00 €

F4E-AFC-0613.02.16 7,500.00 €

Medical Services Lot 3 - Absences
Tebex F4E-AFC-0613.03.04 51500.00 €

Control

Complementary Health Insurance Sanitas F4E-AMF-0634.O1.02 200,000.00 €

F4E-AFC-0685.O1.06 172,006.00 €

F4E-AFC-0685.O1.07 20,423.00 €
Press subscriptions and books EBSCO

F4E-AFC-0685.O1.08 20,000.00 €

F4E-AFC-0685.O1.09 10000.00 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1 .01 .01 34,800.00 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.02 39,36000 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1 .01 .03 50400.00 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.04 1740000 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.05 19,680.00 €

CT Support Lot 1 Barcelona Evens Spain SLU F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.06 21,000.00 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.07 10,200.00 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.08 18,700.00 €
. F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.09 . 18,700.00 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.1O 3608000 €

F4E-AMF-0773.O1.O1.11 46,200.00 €

HJM Ref. F4E_D_ 2C2M97 Page 4/7



. . .
F4E-AFC-0778.O1 .01 1 9,666.67 €

Media Monitoring AKIO
F4E-AFC-0778.O1.02 13,333.33 €

lOT Development Lot 1 Seidor F4E-AMF-0785.O1.O1.O1 54500.00€

. F4E-AMF-0785.02.O1.O1 17400.00€
CT Development Lot 2 Seidor

F4E-AMF-078502.O102 18800.00€

CT Development Lot 3 PNM Soft F4E-AMF-0785.03.O1O1 38,000.00€

Audiovisual Services Double Double F4E-AFC-0786.O1 .01 65,21 2.00€

.
F4E-AFC-0802O1.O1 29,508.75€

Fixed Telephony Services Vodafone
F4E-AFC-0802.O1.02 21,705.25€

F4E-AFC-0802.02.O1 62,394.30€

Mobile Telephony Services Vodafone F4E-AFC-0802.02.02 2,220.00€

F4E-AFC-0802.02.03 42,803.30€

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1 .01 4.747, 1 6€

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1 .02 1 82705€

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.03 2,430.71 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1 .04 9000000€

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.06 5,104.66 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.07 2,304.45 €

. . . .
F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.08 43,288.41 €

Event Organization Services Sponsorship & Events
F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.09 5,422.76 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.1O 2,052.15 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.11 15,680.00 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1 .1 2 2,522.52 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1.13 8,190.00 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02.O1 .14 1 31 7.90 €

F4E-AMF-0803.02O1.15 701.43 €

F4E-AMF-0820.O1.O1 57,600.00 €

F4E-AMF-0820.O1.02 284,000.00 €

EO
F4E-AMF-0820.O1.03 55,440.00 €

Interim Managers F4E-AMF-0820.O1 .04 26,880.00 €

F4E-AMF-0820.O1.05 10,560.00 €

F4E-AMF-0820.O1 .07 273,600.00 €

ATREUS F4E-AMF-0820.02O1 224,000.00 €

EDM Services Nobletek F4E-AMF-0824.O1 I 6,233.00€

1DM Ref. F4E_D2C2M97 Page 5/7



Annex II

Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Interinstitutional Framework Contracts

with an accumulated yearly value above I 5. 000€:

NESTOR II - acquisition of storage
equipment and related services

PrinCESSEe devices and services
for printing, copying and scanning
and acquisition of other equipment
for document output and imaging.

Comlin

Getsys consortium
composed by

Getronics Belgium and
Systemat Luxembourg

PSF

SUBJECT MATTER CONTRACTOR
SPECIFIC CONTRACT/ORDER CONTRACTED

FORM REFERENCE NUMBER AMOUNT

F4E-201 O-FW-1 7.14

F4E-201 O-FW-20.49

29776.56 €

F4E-2010-FW-20.50 2045.54 €

F4E-2010-FW-20.51 8,256.64 €

F4E-2010-FW-20.52 409.95 €

1,956.46€

F4E-201 O-FW-20.53 9196.78 €

F4E-2011-FW-38.52 5,615.00 €

F4E-2011-FW-38.53 3342.88 €

F4E-2011-FW-38.54 99,046.39 €
NaTacha II - Acquisition channel for

Dimension Data F4E-2011-FW-38.55 7,511.70€
the networking, telephony and Belgium F4E-2011-FW-38.56 1,246.25€
videoconferencing equipment

F4E-2011-FW-38.57 48362.13 €

F4E-2011-FW-38.58 5872.90 €

F4E-2011-FW-3859 254.44 €

F4E-2012-FW-49.06 8,000.00 €
Provision of office supply Lyreco

F4E-201 2-FW-49.07 22,000.00€

Provision ofOracle licenses, F4E-2012-FW-51.19 9,026.58€
Oracle

maintenance, services. F4E-2012-FW-51.20 25,494.50 €

F4E-2012-FW-52.29 4,597.00 €

F4E-2012-FW-52.30 3,976.00 €

F4E-2012-FW-52.31 138,383.90 €
Mobile Equipment MEQ Ill Bechtle

F4E-2012-FW-52.32 130,648.15 €

F4E-2012-FW-52.33 2,388.00 €

F4E-2012-FW-52.34 570.75 €

F4E-2012-FW-53.O1.04 11,230.00€
Outsourced audits Lot I Ernst and Young

F4E-2012-FW-53.O1.05 18,510.00 €

F4E-2012-FW-54.03 28,389.44 €

APS Ill Bechtle F4E-2012-FW-54.04 118,170.22€

F4E-2012-FW-54.05 43,265.14 €

Microsoft NVSA
Microsoft high level services F4E-2013-FW-61.04 45,200.00 €

Belgium

Dromeas F4E-201 3-FW-62.O1 .01 .01 1 6,421 .40 €
Office Furniture

Interstuhl F4E-201 3-FW-62.03.O1 .02 3,564.80 €

F4E-2014-FW-63.O1 17,982.24 €
Desktop Ill Systemat

F4E-2014-FW-63.02 4,809.76 €

F4E-2014-FW-64.03 9,900.00 €

F4E-2014-FW-64.04 15,300.00 €

F4E-2014-FW-64.05 2,927.73 €
Nestor Ill Comlin

F4E-2014-FW-64.06 180,006.56 €

F4E-2014-FW-64.07 32,307.89 €

F4E-2014-FW-64.08 22,595.16 €

F4E-2014-FW-66.02.O1 .03 2,674.00 €

F4E-2014-FW-66.02.O1 .04 4,235.00 €
Julhiet-Kienbaum

Management Trainings F4E-2014-FW-66.02.O1 .05 3,336.00 €
Consortium

F4E-2014-FW-66.02.O1.06 2,674.00 €

F4E-2014-FW-66.02.O1 .07 1 7,007.00 €

Professional Training LOT 3 ESSEC/COE/EIPA F4E-2015-FW-76.03.O1.O1 17,600.00 €

F4E-201 5-FW-76.04.O1 .09 1 3,520.00 €
Professional Training LOT 4 Abilways-Deloitte

F4E-201 5-FW-76.04.O1 .1 0 1 9,200.00 €

. F4E-2015-FW-76.06.O1.02 . 3,292.00 €

F4E-2015-FW-76.06.O1.03 12,317.00 €
Professional Training LOT 6 Accenture

F4E-201 5-FW-76.06.O1 .04 2,364.00 €

F4E-2015-FW-76.06.O1.05 475.00 €

1DM Ref. F4E_D_ 2C2M97 Page 6/7



F4E-2015-FW-76.08.O1.O1 14,249.00 €
Professional Trainings LOT 8 Abllways-Innotimi F4E-201 5-FW-76.08.O1 .03 5725.00 €

LSP Licensing Solution Provider Comparex Nederland F4E-2015-FW-77.02 81,309.00€

F4E-2015-FW-78.O1.02 431.96€

F4E-2015-FW-78.O1.04 5,296.66 €

Natacha III Dimension Data F4E-2015-FW-78.O1.05 60,027.95 €

F4E-2015-FW-78.O1.06 2,389.47 €

F4E-201 5-FW-78.O1 07 1 ,1 55.05 €

F4E-2015-FW-79.O1 9,392.40 €
Joint Cloud Undertaking JV Cancom Pironet

F4E-2015-FW-79.02 7,200.00 €

OAPM Capgemini F4E-201 5-FW-80.02.O1 43,000.00€

F4E-2016-FW-88.O1 78,860.13 €

Oracle II Oracle Belgium F4E-2016-FW-88.02 16,842.71 €

F4E-201 6-FW-88.03 1 02,743.76 €

F4E-2017-FW-96.O1 6,500.00 €

F4E-2017-FW-9602 I 500.00 €
Linkedin Services Linkedin

F4E-2017-FW-96.03 36,000.00 €

F4E-2017-FW-96.04 5,500.00 €

Testa NG II T-Systems F4E-2017-FW-100.O1 18,463.32 €

1DM Ref. F4E_D_ 2C2M97 Page 7/7


